1.12"
28.4mm .09"
2.3mm
.34"
8.6mm
.15"
3.8mm
.20"
5.1mm
1.97"
50mm
*
.75"
19.1mm
.42"
10.7mm
3.19"
81mm
.53"
13.5mm
3.69"
93.7mm
.38"
9.7mm
3.22"
81.8mm
3.69"
93.7mm
.23"
5.8mm
.53"
13.5mm
.78"
19.8mm
.38"
9.7mm
1"
25.4mm
.19"
4.8mm
1.06"
26.9mm
4.03"
102.4mm
.17"
4.3mm
.18"
4.6mm
.10"
2.5mm
.69"
17.5mm
.24"
6.1mm
.25"
6.4mm
AD
JU
ST
M
EN
T
MAX.
MIN.
MIN.
FULL
RADIUS
TYP.
*SEE DASH
NUMBERS
FOR VARIOUS
HUB ANGLES
LOCK & STILE
DRILL AND
CSK FOR
#6 SCREW
(2 PLCS)
SEE DASH NUMBER
FOR SQUARE OR
RADIUS ENDS
NOTE: DIMENSIONS SHOWN
ARE RECOMMENDED MINIMUM
STRIKE
CUTOUT
HUB
HUB
DIA.
TAP #6-32
THREAD TYP.
R
MS1848 SERIES MS® DEADLOCK/DEADLATCH
Dimensions Stile Preparation
Installation
HOW TO ORDER MS1848 DEADLOCK
Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
PRODUCT NO. FACE SHAPE, HUB ANGLE, LOCK
OR LATCH
MS1848 -02
02  See Configuration Table
06  See Configuration Table
08  See Configuration Table
09  See Configuration Table
11  See Configuration Table
15  See Configuration Table
29*  See Configuration Table
*Complete with mounting kit for thick door applications
RELATED PRODUCTS  When purchasing this product, please consider the following related products, available separately:
Accessories Trim
Trim strikes (see ACCESSORIES). Turns and cylinder pulls (see OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES page in DEADLOCKS).
MS1848-02 LATCH MS1848-06 LOCK
MS1848-09,
MS1848-29* LOCK MS1848-11 LATCH MS1848-15 LOCK
MS1848-08 LATCH
OEM
4 OEM CATALOG EXTENSION
All measurements are approximate and are provided for informational purposes only. Refer to the product Installation Instructions.
©2015, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company.
OEM-Catalog-final-R2.indd   4 6/22/15   11:41 AM